OP \$215.00 2639627

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Releases RF 3178/0071)	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARATHON STRUCTURED FINANCE FUND, L.P.		07/03/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMCAR INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	502 EAST BRIDGERS AVENUE
City:	AUBURNDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33823
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Name:	COASTAL TRANSPORT, INC.
Street Address:	502 EAST BRIDGERS AVENUE
City:	AUBURNDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33823
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Name:	COMMERCIAL CARRIER CORPORATION
Street Address:	502 EAST BRIDGERS AVENUE
City:	AUBURNDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33823
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Name:	COMMERICIAL TRUCK & TRAILER SALES, INC.
Street Address:	502 EAST BRIDGERS AVENUE
City:	AUBURNDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33823
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Name:	CTL DISTRIBUTION, INC.
Street Address:	502 EAST BRIDGERS AVENUE
	TRADEMARK

900294191 REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0461

City:	AUBURNDALE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33823		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	WILLIS SHAW EXPRESS, INC.		
Street Address:	502 EAST BRIDGERS AVENUE		
City:	AUBURNDALE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33823		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS		
Name:	MIDWEST COAST TRANSPORT, INC.		
Street Address:	502 EAST BRIDGERS AVENUE		
City:	AUBURNDALE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33823		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2639627	COMCAR INDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	2635323	CT COASTAL TRANSPORT	
Registration Number:	2659475	CCC COMMERCIAL CARRIER CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2666549	CTTS COMMERCIAL TRUCK & TRAILER SALES	
Registration Number:	2669159	CTL CTL DISTRIBUTION	
Registration Number:	2645803	WSE WILLIS SHAW EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2838741	CHTL CLAY HYDER TRUCKING LINES	
Registration Number:	2814911	MCT MIDWEST COAST TRANSPORT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026447-0265
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014 TPADEMARK

REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0462

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Trademark Collateral (Marathon) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral (Marathon) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral (Marathon) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral (Marathon) (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0463

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of July 3, 2014, is made by MARATHON STRUCTURED FINANCE FUND, L.P., as Administrative Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2005 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Comcar Industries, Inc., Coastal Transport, Inc., Commercial Carrier Corporation, Commercial Truck & Trailer Sales, Inc., CTL Distribution, Inc., Midwest Coast Transport, Inc., and Willis Shaw Express, Inc. (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") are parties to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated October 18, 2005 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3178/0071 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its first priority security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby TERMINATES, without recourse the Trademark Security Agreement, and RELEASES, without recourse its first priority security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of its first priority security interest on the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LA\3600660.2 026447-0365

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0464 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BUS, LLC, as successor to Marathon Structured Finance Fund, L.P., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Richard E. Straughn

Title: Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE - MARATHON]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations

Name of Grantor	Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Comcar Industries, Inc.	USA	COMCAR NDUSTRIES and Design	2,639,627	10/22/02
Coastal Transport, Inc.	USA	CT COASTAL TRANSPORT and Design	2,635,323	10/15/02
Commercial Carrier Corporation	USA	CCC COMMERCIAL CARRIER CORPORATION and Design	2,659,475	12/10/02
Commercial Truck & Trailer Sales, Inc.	USA	CTTS / COMMERCIAL TRUCK & TRAILER SALES and Design	2,666,549	12/24/92
CTL Distribution, Inc.	USA	CTL CTL DISTRIBUTION and Design	2,669,159	12/31/02
Willis Shaw Express, Inc.	USA	WSE WILLIS SHAW EXPRESS and Design	2,645,803	11/05/02
Comear Industries, Inc.	USA	CHTL CLAY HYDER TRUCK LINES, INC. and Design	2,838,741	05/04/04
Midwest Coast Transport, Inc.	USA	MCT MIDWEST COAST TRANSPORT and Design	2,814,911	02/17/04

Trademark Applications

None.

Trade Names

Comear Industries, Inc.
CCC Management Services, Inc.
Chemical Tank Lines, Inc.
Clay Hyder Trucking Lines, Inc.
Coastal Transport, Inc.
Comear Holdings, Inc.
Comear Properties, Inc.
Comear Services, Inc.
Comear Training Services, Inc.
Commercial Auto Parts, Inc.
Commercial Carrier Corporation
Commercial Truck & Trailer Sales, Inc.
CTL Distribution, Inc.
Detsco Terminals, Inc.

3

LA\3600660.2 026447-0365

Florida Contract Services, Inc. MD Transport Systems, Inc. Midwest Coast Transport, Inc. Willis Shaw Express, Inc. Willis Shaw Logistics, Inc.

Common Law Trademarks

None.

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

Name of Grantor	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
Comear Logistics, Inc.	USA	CL COMCAR LOGISTICS and Design	78-063,870	Inactive and Abandoned

Trademark Licenses

CHTL Trademark License Agreement dated as of February 25, 2004 by and among Comcar Industries, Inc., CHTL Trucking, LLC and CHTL Logistics, LLC.

LA\3600660.2 026447-0365

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0467